called, is a software program developed as a tool to track, monitor and store communications,
requests, proposed resolutions and ordinances, communications, Sangguniang Bayan Resolutions
and ordinances from different municipalities and cities to be acted upon.

The Provincial Government only spent sixty-six thousand pesos (P 66,000.00) for the cost of
installation, airfare and accommodation of two Philippine Business for Social Progress (PBSP)
consultants and the training of five SP personnel on its operation and application. Now, over a
million worth of software program was given to the Sangguniang Panlalawigan for free.